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Beach Drive Estate Auction
Tuesday, October 8th 2024

$1,000 - $1,500

1 Chinese Cloisonne 3 Pc. Garniture on Stand, Late
Qing, 21" high.

Lot # 3

3 Queen Anne Walnut Lowboy, 30" x 19 1/2" x 28"h.
$1,000 - $1,500

$5,000 - $10,000

Lot # 4

4 American Sterling Silver Trumpet- Shaped Vase
Initialed GMB, 12", 712g.

$500 - $600

Lot # 1

Lot # 5

5 S. Kirk & Son Sterling Silver Water Pitcher, 7 1/2",
732g.

$400 - $500

Lot # 2

Lot # 6

6 Set of 4 Geo. III (12") Silver Candlesticks with 3 Light
Candelabra , Base 1786 Luke Proctor.

$2,500 - $5,000

2 Pair of Regency Mahogany Bow Front Chest of
Drawers with Lion Ring Handles, 40" x 20" x 34"h.

$7,000 - $9,000

7 Pair of Matthew Bolton Old Sheffield Plated Wine
Coolers, 10 1/4" x 10" x 9 1/2".

Lot # 9

9 Pair of Lalique France Crystal Swans, 15" and 12",
One Chipped on Base - Other Lower Wing.

$2,000 - $4,000

$3,000 - $5,000

Lot # 10

10 Rene Lalique Glass "Muguet-2" Blue Opalescent
Glass Bowl, 4" x 9 1/2" Diameter.

$600 - $900

Lot # 7

Lot # 11

11 Set of 4 Mid-19th C. Wine Decanters with Stoppers.
$250 - $350

Lot # 8

Lot # 12

12 Late 18th C. Lady's Fan, Painted on Silk with
Dancing Ladies in Demi- Lune Case.

$500 - $750

8 Oil on Canvas signed WM (William) Brymner, 28 1/2"
x 25 1/2", "Cimabue Cenno de pepo 1240-1302".



14 Chinese Gilt Cloisonne Elephant Censer, 8 1/4" x 7
1/4" x 4 1/4".

$1,000 - $1,500

13 Japanese Scroll Attributed to Itcho II with Original
Box, Receipt & Provenance, 13" x 19 1/2".

Lot # 15

15 Chinese Carved Figure of Li Po (5 1/4"h, 508gr)
with Stand.

$500 - $1,000

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 16

16 Pair of Cinnabar Lacquer "Landscapes & Dragons"
Covered Cups, 9 1/2" h.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 13

Lot # 17

17 Japanese Lacquered Jubako with Internal Boxes, 3
1/2" x 4 1/4" x 3 5/8".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 14

$500 - $1,000

18 Pair of Chinese Gilt Bronze & Enamel Elephants,
16 3/8" H, Losses /Coral Noted/ as Found.

Lot # 20

20 Ming Dynasty Mountainscape Triptych Painting,
Approx. 14 5/8" x 40 1/4".

$500 - $750

$15,000 - $25,000

Lot # 21

21 Chinese Archaistic Bronze Gui Censer , Qing
Dynasty, 6" x 13 1/2" x 9 1/2" (one handle repaire

$500 - $750

Lot # 18

Lot # 22

22 Two Qing Porcelain Cricket Cages on Stands, 1
3/4" x 8 1/2" x 1 3/4".

$400 - $600

Lot # 19

Lot # 23

23 Chinese Lacquered Low Cabinet, 43 1/4" x 15" x
19"h.

$250 - $500

19 Pair of Ivory Slender Maidens with Sprays of Lotus,
10 1/2"h, with Bases. NO EXPORT (minor re



25 Elizabethan Style Carved Oak Refectory Table, 78"
x 28" x 34"h.

$250 - $500

24 Chinese Hardstone Decorated 2 Door Cabinet, 31
1/2" x 15 1/2" x 44 1/2" h.

Lot # 26

26 Revolving Bird Cage Type Bookcase with Guilt
Brass Columns & Supports.

$300 - $500

$300 - $500

Lot # 27

27 Renaissance Revival Victorian Walnut Library
Table, 48" x 25" x 30 1/2"h.

$250 - $500

Lot # 24

Lot # 28

28 Elizabethan Style Oak Cabinet Fitted with Drawers
on Cupboard, 45 1/2"x66 1/2"x20 1/2".

$250 - $500

Lot # 25

30 19th Century Carved Mahogany Framed
Needlework and Petipoint Settee, 79"x24"x45"h.

$250 - $500

29 Finely Inlaid Satinwood Drop Leaf 19th C.
Pembroke Table, 30" (open) x 28" x 28"h.

Lot # 31

31 Chinese Red Lacquered Gold Painted Altar Table,
51" x 19" x 33 1/2"h.

$250 - $500

$250 - $500

Lot # 32

32 Georgian Inlaid Mahogany Sideboard, 68" x 31" x
37 1/4".

$200 - $400

Lot # 29

Lot # 33

33 Chinese Antique Red Lacquered Scholar's
Armchair, 25" x 19" x 37"h.

$200 - $400

Lot # 30



$200 - $400

34 Georgian Inlaid Rosewood Fold Over Games Table,
36" x 17 1/2" x 29 1/2" h.

Lot # 36

36 13 Piece Gentleman's Sterling Silver Travel Set.
$400 - $600

$200 - $400

Lot # 37

37 8 Continental .800 Silver Bowls, 5 1/8", 884g.
$400 - $600

Lot # 34

Lot # 38

38 George III Barrel Shaped Mustard Pot - London
1802 (makers mark warn).

$300 - $500

Lot # 35

Lot # 39

39 George III 2 Bottle Cruet, London 1785, Maker John
Scofield (bottles chipped).

$300 - $400

35 Early Victorian Work Box Table, Newer Interior,

40 Set of 10 "Asprey" Silver Plated Sherbert Bowls, 5
1/4" Diameter.

Lot # 42

42 Large 2 Handled old Sheffield Plated Tray, 29 3/4"
Including Handles.

$300 - $500

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 43

43 Pair of Rectangle Plated Entree Dishes with
Removable Handles, 12".

$150 - $300

Lot # 40

Lot # 44

44 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Yellow Ground
Jardiniere, Da Ya Zhai Mark, 12 1/4"h.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 41

Lot # 45

45 Prehistoric Mammoth Tusk on Stand 46 1/2"L,
Some Blue Vivianite Colouration.

$1,000 - $1,500

41

Lot # 46

46 Set of Venetian Enameled Glass Stemware with
Birds in Flowering Shrubs.

$500 - $1,000

Set of 6 Late Georgian Sheffield Plate Telescopic
Candlesticks C.1825 , 10 1/4" Extended (1 dama

$400 - $600



$200 - $400

47 Set of Georgian Steel Fire Irons with Gilt Brass
Molded Handles.

Lot # 49

49 Set of 7 Red Bohemian Glass Cups & Saucers /
Creamer / Sugar & Coffee Pot.

$250 - $350

$250 - $500

Lot # 50

50 Mother of Pearl Etui Case Complete Interior with
Silver Accoutrements, 4 1/4"h.

$200 - $300

Lot # 47

Lot # 51

51 Pentagonal Rose Glass and Gilt Metal Dresser
Casket, 4 1/2" x 6 7/8" Diameter.

$150 - $300

Lot # 48

Lot # 52

52 Italian Micro Mosaic Round Frame with Madonna
Print, as Found, 10 7/8" dia.

$150 - $300

48 Chinese Cloisonne Wrist Rest on Stand (6 7/8"w)
with Box / Trough & Dish.

53 Spinach Jade Brush Washer (1 5/8"h) & 2 Wine
Cups, 1 1/4"h, All with Stands.

Lot # 55

55 WWII German Dagger and Scabbard, 14 5/8".
$150 - $250

$150 - $300

Lot # 56

56 Set of 5 Stemmed Glasses Monogrammed A.L.M.,
9 1/4"h.

$200 - $300

Lot # 53

Lot # 57

57 Set of 12 Footed Glass Tumblers Engraved with
Rose on Leaf Garlands, 6".

$100 - $200

Lot # 54

Lot # 58

58 English Porcelain Tea Service in the Japan Taste,
Likely Derby - C. 1820.

$250 - $500

54

Lot # 59

59 Capo Di Monte Porcelain Casket, 4 1/2" x 8" x 6
1/2" (restored).

$250 - $350

Three Piece French Repousse and Enameled
Dresser Set,

$150 - $250



$150 - $200

60 Continental Porcelain Figure Group 10", "Children
Dancing" (restored).

Lot # 62

62 Pair of Ivory Slender Maidens with Sprays of
Prunus Blossom, 8 1/2"h with bases. NO EXPORT.
(re

$400 - $600

$150 - $250

Lot # 63

63 Japanese Carved Ivory Peasant with a Basket,
Pouch & Pipe, signed, 7 3/4" h, NO EXPORT
(minor repair

$400 - $600

Lot # 60

Lot # 64

64 Carved Ivory Figure of a Nesting Partridge, 3 1/2"h.
NO EXPORT.

$400 - $500

Lot # 61

Lot # 65

65 Two Carved Ivory Sparrows, 4 3/4"h. NO EXPORT.
$300 - $500

61 R.C. Derby Floral Painted Bone China Plaque
Signed Geo. Nessop, 6" x 8 1/8". $250 - $500

66 4 Chinese Fan Handle Fittings, 1 7/8 x 2 1/8"w,
74g, NO EXPORT.

Lot # 68

68 Chinese Guan-Type Tripod Jardiniere, 10 1/4"
Diameter.

$300 - $500

$300 - $500

Lot # 69

69 Heavy Cast Brass Chinese Incense Burner
Surmounted by a Kylin, 11 3/4" (2 ears damaged).

$300 - $500

Lot # 66

Lot # 70

70 Pair of Satsuma Covered Censers, 13 1/8".
$300 - $500

Lot # 67

Lot # 71

71 Chinese Cafe Au Lait "Dragons" Porcelain Bowl,
Jiaqing Mark, 3 5/8" x 7 3/8" Diameter.

$300 - $500

67 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Dish, 17 1/4"
Diameter.



73 Jade Mounted & Enamel Tray 12 1/8" x 13 1/8" with
8 Small Sectional Dishes 3 3/4".

$200 - $400

72 Duan Inkstone, Guangxu Mark & Period 6"w.

Lot # 74

74 Baroque Style Carved and Gilt Console Table,
53"w.

$200 - $400

$250 - $500

Lot # 75

75 Georgian Carved and Pierced Tripod Table with Pie
Crust Top, 33 1/2"D x 33 3/4" h.

$200 - $400

Lot # 72

Lot # 76

76 Victorian Tapestry Upholstered Walnut Armchair,
39" x 29"w.

$200 - $400

Lot # 73

78 Chinese Red Lacquered Stretcher Table With
Landscape Top, 33" x 17" x 30 1/4"h.

$200 - $400

77 Louis XV Carved Mahogany Open Armchair, 38
1/2" x 28" x 28"d.

Lot # 79

79 Chinese Carved and Pierced Rosewood Marble
Inset Jardiniere Stand, 20" x 20" x 20 1/2"h.

$200 - $300

$200 - $400

Lot # 80

80 Pair of Victorian Carved Mahogany Georgian Style
Side Chairs, 40"h x 22 1/2" w.

$150 - $300

Lot # 77

Lot # 81

81 Pair of Carved Mahogany Single Semi-Four Poster
Bed Frames,

$150 - $300

Lot # 78



$100 - $300

82 Early Victorian Inlaid Mahogany Corner Cabinet,
20" x 20" x 82"h.

Lot # 84

84 Georgian Mahogany Six Drawer Chest, 30" x 18" x
35 1/4"h.

$150 - $250

$200 - $300

Lot # 85

85 Carved Walnut Chaise Longue with Down
Upholstered Cushion, approx. 64 " x 29".

$150 - $250

Lot # 82

Lot # 86

86 Green & Gold Painted Pair of Single Bed Frames,
Vanity, Chair & Stool.

$150 - $250

Lot # 83

Lot # 87

87 Pair of Regency Macassar Ebony Side Chairs, 32"
high.

$150 - $250

83 Cane Back Curved Mahogany Upholstered Settee,
$200 - $300

88 Chinese Rosewood Table Stand, 5 7/8" x 7 7/8" x 6
5/8".

Lot # 90

90 1 Pair of Sterling Salt & Peppers / Mustard Pot & 2
Urns.

$150 - $300

$100 - $200

Lot # 91

91 Set of 6 Silver (2 1/2") "Rose" Name Card Holders
& Set of 12 "Peacock" (1 3/4") Card Ho

$150 - $250

Lot # 88

Lot # 92

92 Set of 11 Sterling Silver Serving Spoons, 8 1/4",
608g.

$200 - $250

Lot # 89

Lot # 93

93 Sterling Silver Circular Muffin Dish by Asprey & Co.,
673g (dents noted).

$150 - $250

89 Lot of 11 Napkin Rings (5 silver).



$150 - $250

94 Chinese Silver Preserve Pot with Lid & Spoon.

Lot # 96

96 Victorian Silver Plated Fish Service for 12 in
Mahogany Case.

$100 - $200

$150 - $250

Lot # 97

97 Old Sheffield Plate Hot Water Urn, 17 1/2" x 13 3/4"
x 12".

$150 - $200

Lot # 94

Lot # 98

98 Set of Cut Crystal Glassware with Faceted Stems
and Deep Fluted Bowls (1 chipped, 1

$100 - $200

Lot # 95

Lot # 99

99 6 Etched & Gilt Crystal Stem Glasses, 9 1/8"h.
$100 - $200

95 Pair of Victorian Pierced & Engraved Fish Servers
in Fitted Case , NO EXPORT, 13 1/4".

101 Hexagonal 19th C. Canton Enamel Bowl, 3 1/2" x
16 1/8" Diameter.

$4,000 - $6,000

100 2 Pair of Clear Crystal Lustres.

Lot # 102

102 19th C. Canton Enamel "Landscape & Dragon"
Bowl, 2 3/4" x 14 3/4" Diam.

$2,000 - $4,000

$100 - $150

Lot # 103

103 Qing Pewter Incense Clock with Grill/ Tamper/
Scoop/ Detailer, 4 1/8 x 3 1/4 x 3 1/4"

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 100

Lot # 104

104 Japanese Meiji Shibayama Box (Kodansu)
Shibata Zeshin Mark, 4 3/4 " x 5 5/8" x 4 1/8", NO
EX

$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 101



$1,000 - $2,000

105 Pair of Qing Huanghuali Armchairs, 47 1/2"h, NO
EXPORT.

Lot # 107

107 Georgian Mahogany Secretaire Bookcase, 93" h. x
48" x 21 1/2"D.

$500 - $1,000

$5,000 - $7,500

Lot # 108

108 Victorian Mahogany 3 Pedestal Dining Table & 8
Tapestry Uph. Chairs, 115 1/4"l.

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 105

Lot # 109

109 48 Piece Hallmarked Silver Part Flatware Service
by G. Angell London 1876, 3323g.

$2,500 - $3,500

Lot # 106

Lot # 110

110 6 Fine Sheffield Silver Open Salts , 1810, Maker
J.T. Young, 3 1/2" Diam., 985g.

$1,000 - $1,500

106 Geo. Inlaid Flame Mahogany Bureau Breakfront
Secretaire Bookcase, 92"x 24" x 87"h.

112 Copper Alloy Neoclassical Urn signed Moreau-
Vauthier, 37"h x 34" Wing to Wing.

$4,000 - $6,000

111 Pair of Georg Jensen Serving Spoons (9 3/4") with
Leaf Shaped Bowls, 237g.

Lot # 113

113 Victorian 8 Bell Longcase Clock with Carved Oak
Case, Westminster Chimes, 8'6" x 24" x 16".

$500 - $1,000

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 114

114 Set of Royal Worcester China Pattern W5766,
Includes 7 Covered Dishes (Approx. 18 setting

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 111

Lot # 115

115 Chinese Yixing Ware Cricket Fighting Arena, 3
7/8" x 4 7/8" Diameter.

$200 - $400

Lot # 112



$200 - $400

116 19th Century Blue & White Porcelain Prunus Jar
with Wood Cover, 10" h., Resto. Noted.

Lot # 118

118 Signed Japanese Carved Ivory Gardener with
Flower Pot & Gourd, 6 1/4"h. NO EXPORT (minor

$200 - $400

$200 - $400

Lot # 119

119 Pair of Carved Jadeite Figures of Galloping
Horses (7") on Stands (one leg on each repaired).

$250 - $350

Lot # 116

Lot # 120

120 Chinese Hardwood Monkey & Persimmon Brush
Washer on Stand, 4 3/8".

$200 - $300

Lot # 117

Lot # 121

121 Chinese Jade Brush Washer 4"d. with Stand &
Cover Enclosing Lucky Coin.

$200 - $300

117 Japanese Iron Bound Funa Bako, 8 1/4 x 8 1/4 x
11 3/4". 123 Chinese Celadon Grand Blue & White Porcelain

Jar (7 3/8"h) with Later Wooden Cover.
$200 - $300

122 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Jar with Cover
and Stand, 6 1/8" h.

Lot # 124

124 Chinese Enameled Tray Fitted with 4 Green Glass
Dishes, 11 1/2".

$150 - $250

$150 - $300

Lot # 125

125 8 Miniature Chinese Porcelain Celebrated Horses
of Emperor Mu Wang , 13 1/4"w, in Case.

$150 - $250

Lot # 122

Lot # 126

126 Chinese Porcelain Cong "Butterfly" Vase with
Qianlong Mark (Republic Period), 9 1/2"h.

$150 - $250

Lot # 123



128 Pair of Carved Mahogany Pillar Style Jardiniere
Stands, Gallery Damage, 44 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

127 Mahogany Open Bookcase with Fitted Glass Top,
39" x 29 1/2" x 13 1/2"d.

Lot # 129

129 Victorian Style Mahogany Four Step Library
Ladder, 24" x 40" x 69" h.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 130

130 Carved Mahogany Chippendale Style Display
Cabinet with Glass Shelves, 20"x12 1/2"x58"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 127

Lot # 131

131 Reproduction Five Tier Display Table, 23 1/2" x 23
1/2" x 74 1/2"h.

$120 - $160

Lot # 128

133 Green and Gold Painted Glass Top Oval Music
Cabinet, 32" x 20" x 30" h.

$100 - $150

132 Mahogany Queen Anne Style Drop Leaf Table
with Carved Edge, 36" x 30" high.

Lot # 134

134 Chinese Carved Hardwood Headboard,
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

Lot # 135

135 Chinese Carved Hardwood Headboard,
$100 - $150

Lot # 132

Lot # 136

136 Victorian Carved Mahogany Open Armchair, 26" x
37 1/2" x 20"d.

$80 - $120

Lot # 133



$80 - $120

137 Victorian Carved Mahogany Needlework
Upholstered Side Chair, 37 1/4" h. x 23" w.

Lot # 139

139 Continental .800 Preserve Pot with Hinged Lid, 6
3/4"h, 122g.

$100 - $200

$80 - $120

Lot # 140

140 Pair of Miniature Silver Chairs and Table with
Teapot.

$100 - $200

Lot # 137

Lot # 141

141 Victorian Silver Cake Slice, Birmingham 1865.
$120 - $180

Lot # 138

Lot # 142

142 Small Silver Mounted Glass Flask, London 1911, 4
1/2".

$125 - $175

138 Empire Style Mahogany Occasional Table, Veneer
Losses, 30" x 29"h.

143 Silver Plate & Mahogany Plateau, Early 20th C., 2"
x 10 1/2" x 9".

Lot # 145

145 Pair of Silver Plated Bottle Coaster & Gold Toned
Bottle Coaster.

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

Lot # 146

146 19th C. Gilt & Enamel Decorated Ivory Page
Turner, 12". NO EXPORT.

$150 - $250

Lot # 143

Lot # 147

147 Ivory Framed Miniature, 3", "Carlin, England. NO
EXPORT.

$150 - $250

Lot # 144

Lot # 148

148 Ivory Framed Miniature, 3", "Jeanue Greg".
$150 - $250

144

Lot # 149

149 Set of 8 Red Glazed Czechoslovakian
Earthenware Lobster Butter Pots, 5"L.

$100 - $200

Silver Plated 6 Bottle Cruet (stopper nibble on one
bottle).

$100 - $150



$80 - $120

150 Victorian Beadwork Kettle Stand on White
Ceramic Feet, 9" x 9".

Lot # 152

152 19th C. "B. Walton & Co. Warranted" Gilt Papier
Mache Tray, 32"w.

$80 - $120

$80 - $120

Lot # 153

153 Gilt Japanned Metal Oval Bread Basket, 14 1/2"w.
$60 - $100

Lot # 150

Lot # 154

154 Oil on Panel Signed A. Stevens, 20 1/4" x 14 3/4",
"Portrait of a Lady Sewing".

$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 151

Lot # 155

155 12 Amethyst Glass Finger Bowls / 10 Stemmed
Champagnes / 12 Wine Glasses

$200 - $400

151 3 Antique Stoneware Foot Warmers, 9 3/4" tallest.

157 Glass Trumpet Shaped Vase with Cut Flower &
Lattice Design, 16"h.

$150 - $250

156 Obed Celadon Green Glass Bowl (5" x 16 1/8"
Diam.) with Wood Stand, 4 1/4"h.

Lot # 158

158 Pair of Celadon Stoneware Table Lamps with
Wooden Stems Inlaid with Mother of Pearl.

$500 - $1,000

$200 - $400

Lot # 159

159 French Brass "Peacock" Folding Fire Screen, 29
3/8"h.

$200 - $300

Lot # 156

Lot # 160

160 Georgian Cast Open Work Brass Fireplace Trivet,
15 1/4"w.

$150 - $200

Lot # 157



$250 - $350

161 Three Piece Brass Companion Set with Stand.

Lot # 163

163 Small Round Carved Cinnabar Lacquer Box and a
Small Similar Box (one lid repaired).

$200 - $250

$100 - $150

Lot # 164

164 Anglo Indian Box, 3 5/8" x 10 7/8" x 4 7/8", NO
EXPORT (condition noted)

$100 - $200

Lot # 161

Lot # 165

165 2 Chinese Red Lacquer and Brass Elongated
Boxes, 12".

$100 - $150

Lot # 162

Lot # 166

166 Chinese Song Dynasty Funerary Vase Mounted
as a Lamp (as found).

$300 - $400

162 Carved Ivory Covered Box Decorated with
Elephants. NO EXPORT.

168 Chinese Turquoise Glass & Coral Glass Bead
Necklace with 925 Moonstone Clasp, 60".

$150 - $300

167 Victorian Cranberry Overlay Cut Glass Lustre, 11".

Lot # 169

169 Sterling Silver (925) and Rutilated Quartz Pendant
on Leather Cord, 2 1/2".

$100 - $200

$80 - $120

Lot # 170

170 Karastan Kirman 9' x 12' Carpet.
$250 - $500

Lot # 167

Lot # 171

171 Lot of 3 Feathered Hats: Bes-Ben / Saks &
Marshall Field.

$150 - $300

Lot # 168



173 Portrait Miniature of a Beauty in Pink signed
Girardin with Brass Frame, 6 1/2"h, NO EXPORT.

$200 - $300

172 Mother of Pearl Shell Shaped Child's Etui Fitted
with Implements.

Lot # 174

174 14 Piece "Shelley" China Part Tea Service, White
with Gold Border.

$100 - $150

$150 - $300

Lot # 175

175 9 "Spode's Jewel" Copeland Plates, 9" Diameter.
$100 - $150

Lot # 172

Lot # 176

176 Trial Proof in Colour after Sir William Russell Flint,
14 1/2" x 19 1/8", "Los Cientos".

$150 - $200

Lot # 173

178 Ivory Framed Miniature, 3", "Woman with Pearls",
NO EXPORT.

$150 - $250

177 T.S.Boys Coloured Lithograph of St. James's
Square,

Lot # 179

179 Brass Telescopic Circular Mirror, 18".
$100 - $120

$60 - $90

Lot # 180

180 Federal Style Mahogany Framed Wall Mirror,
$80 - $120

Lot # 177

Lot # 181

181 Set of 5 Red Leather Bound Language
Dictionaries.

$150 - $200

Lot # 178



$60 - $100

182 Continental China Porcelain Figure of a Ballerina
with Music Box Base , 9 1/4"h (top pinky missi

Lot # 184

184 Chinese Yixing Ware Teapot with signed Captive
Dragon Cover (7 7/8" L) with Stand.

$100 - $200

$100 - $120

Lot # 185

185 Chinese Gilt & Scarlet Lacquer Wrist Rest, 1 7/8" x
7 1/8" x 3 3/4" (as found).

$100 - $200

Lot # 182

Lot # 186

186 4 Chinese Enameled Gilt Metal & Soft Stone Wine
Cups, 1"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 183

Lot # 187

187 Pair of Chinese Rose Mandarin Porcelain Vases,
10 1/4"h (one cracked).

$100 - $200

183 Lot of Adams "Calyx Ware" Pottery Dinnerware
(condition noted, as found).

189 Chinese Brass Bound Miniature Chest, 9 1/2".
$100 - $150

188 Japanese Carved Hardwood Figure of Fukujoruko
(7"h) on Naturalistic Base, 9 1/8"w.

Lot # 190

190 Clay Warrior with Removable Head,
$100 - $150

$100 - $150

Lot # 191

191 Chinese Brass Dragon Decorated Box with
Upholstered Lid,

$100 - $150

Lot # 188

Lot # 192

192 Chinese Gilt Lacquer Hardstone Jewelry Box, 3
3/4" x 11 1/8" x 8".

$60 - $100

Lot # 189



194 Asian Influenced Silk Embroidered Mahogany
Open Armchair, 42" x 28" x 27"d.

$80 - $120

193 Pair of Chinese Carved Bamboo Vases, 11 7/8".

Lot # 195

195 Victorian Mahogany Tapestry Upholstered
Footstool, 24" x 19" x 14 1/2"h.

$80 - $120

$60 - $90

Lot # 196

196 Victorian Butler's Mahogany Folding Serving
Table, 36" x 20 1/2" x 28"h.

$80 - $120

Lot # 193

Lot # 197

197 Nest of Four Glass Topped Tables, 19" x 12" x 24"
h.

$80 - $120

Lot # 194

$60 - $100

198 Georgian Mahogany Commode, 22" x 30 1/4" x
22"w.

Lot # 200

200 Cream Painted Four Tier Fold Shelf, 21 1/2" x 13"
x 40"h. -

$50 - $100

$80 - $120

Lot # 200A

200A Pair of Concrete Exterior Garden Urns, Approx.
25" Diameter (as found).

$150 - $300

Lot # 198

Lot # 200B

200B Pair of Concrete Exterior Garden Urns, Approx.
25" Diameter (as found).

$150 - $300

Lot # 199

Lot # 200C

200C Pair of Concrete Exterior Garden Urns, Approx.
25" Diameter (as found).

$150 - $300

199 Turned Walnut Footstool, 19" x 19" x 15".



202 Edwardian Mahogany Work Table Fitted With
Three Drawers, 28" x 14" x 28 1/2".

$60 - $90

201 Georgian Mahogany Open Bedside Commode,
17" x 13 1/4" x 26 1/2" h.

Lot # 203

203 Victorian Ebonized Side Chair,
$60 - $90

$60 - $90

Lot # 204

204 Green and Gold Painted Glass Top Circular
Occasional table, 16" d x 29 1/2" h.

$60 - $90

Lot # 201

Lot # 205

205 Mahogany Brocade Upholstered Stool, 22" x 18" x
21 1/2" h.

$50 - $80

Lot # 202

206 Small Mahogany Step Stool, 20" x 18" x 17 1/2"h.

Lot # 208

208 Set of 6 Art Nouveau Silver Coffee Spoons, 5".
$100 - $150

$50 - $80

Lot # 209

209 Sterling Silver Bread Dish, 10 1/2".
$100 - $150

Lot # 206

Lot # 210

210 Silver Handled Bread Knife - London, 11"L.
$100 - $150

Lot # 207

Lot # 211

211 Two English Silver Plated Covered Gravy Jugs.
$100 - $150

207

Lot # 212

212 Large Circular Plated Sideboard Dish with Raised
Intermittent Roses, 17 3/4".

$100 - $150

Set of 6 Sterling Silver Fish Knives - Sheffield
1894 - John Round & Son

$100 - $150



$200 - $400

213 2 Small Silver Plated Teapots, Largest 8 1/2".

Lot # 215

215 EGL Paris Carriage Clock Retailed By Dent -
London, 5 1/8" h.

$150 - $300

$100 - $150

Lot # 216

216 Pair of Iron Andirons, 3 Fold Spark Guard and a
Pair of Brass Bellows, 28 1/2"h.

$80 - $120

Lot # 213

Lot # 217

217 Brass 2 Handled Oval Jardiniere, 16 3/4"
Diameter.

$50 - $100

Lot # 214

Lot # 218

218 3 Piece Brass Companion Set with 2 Rests.
$50 - $100

214 Antique American Federal Banjo Clock, 39".
$400 - $600

219 Orrefors Oval Bowl & Stand Signed S. Gate 147
E. Weidlich, 4 1/2" x 14 5/8" x 8 7/8", chips.

Lot # 221

221 Set of 12 Signed Blown Glass Side Plates with Cut
Facets, 6 1/8"h.

$200 - $400

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 222

222 Modern Designed Glass Based Table Lamp With
White Globe Shade, 14 1/2" h.

$100 - $150

Lot # 219

Lot # 223

223 Modern Designed Glass Bowl Made in England,
10" Diameter.

$100 - $120

Lot # 220

Lot # 224

224 Dingware Dish (8 3/8" Diameter) with Box.
$1,500 - $2,500

220 Acid Etched Brass Asian Styled Coffee Table with
Bamboo Styled Legs, Approx. 48"x24"x17"h



226 Tesselated Bone Figure of Yue Fei Signed with
Cartouche, 22 3/4", No Export.

$1,200 - $1,800

225 18th C. Chinese Export Porcelain Armorial Pitcher
& Shaving Bowl, 12 1/8"h., restored.

Lot # 227

227 Chinese Three Panel Hardstone Decorated
Lacquered "Warrior" Screen, Centre 72 1/2"x45"

$600 - $900

$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 228

228 Pair of Regency Black and Gold Ebonized Cane
Seated Armchairs, 33 1/2" x 22" x 22"d.

$300 - $600

Lot # 225

Lot # 229

229 Pair of Chinese Hardstone Decorated Cabinets,
23 1/2" x 10 1/2" x 32"h.

$400 - $600

Lot # 226 $500 - $600

230 Set of 10 Victorian Sheffield Fish Knives & Forks,
1867 - Martin Hall.

Lot # 232

232 Crested Old Sheffield Plate Meat Tray with Domed
Lid, 25 1/2" Handle to Handle.

$250 - $500

$500 - $700

Lot # 233

233 Georgian Inlaid Rosewood Drop Leaf Sofa Table,
Repaired Leg, 59 1/4" x 26" x 25 3/4"h.

$250 - $500

Lot # 230

Lot # 234

234 Set of Four Georgian Rosewood Nesting Tables,
18" x 12 1/2" x 30 1/4" h.

$250 - $500

Lot # 231

Lot # 235

235 Pair of Chinese Hardwood Flask Vases Inset with
Bronze Bases, Qianlong Mark, 10 7/8"h.

$400 - $600

231 American Silver Circular Cake Dish on Low Foot
with Swags of Roses, 12" , 769g.



$500 - $1,000

Lot # 236

Lot # 237

237 Mantle Clock by Yamanaka with Enamel Dial
Between Pillars & Buddha, 8"w (head repaired /
one dial

$1,000 - $2,000

236 Pair of Peking Glass Candlesticks with Engraved
Qianlong Marks to Base , 1 1/2" x 6 3/4" Diam.


